### 900232058 08/27/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.(successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, N.A.)		I08/17 <i>/</i> 2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface, Inc.		
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: GEORGIA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798178	ENCORERC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: miskowitz@kiltown.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14060-382171			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend			
Signature:	/mji/			
Date:	08/27/2012			

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=ENCORERC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=ENCORERC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=ENCORERC Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0181

OF \$40.00 3/981/8

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

Interface, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and located at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignor"), entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2009, by and among Grantors (as such term is defined therein) and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, the "Assignee"), at Reel 03990, Frame 0459, recorded in the PTO on May 20, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Assignee was granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0182

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the  $\frac{17 \text{th}}{}$  day of August, 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

y:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Daniel Denton Title: Vice President

REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0183

# $\underline{Schedule\;A}$

		Mark		Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date			Class/Description
Interface, Inc.	USA	ENCORERC	Registered	77599313	3798178	27	Carpet backing.	
				Oct 23, 2008	Jun 8, 2010			

**RECORDED: 08/27/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004850 FRAME: 0184